2024 YOUTH COUNCIL / NATIONAL CONFERENCE APPLICATION SIGNATURE / AGREEMENT PAGE

PRINT PAGE (s), Get signatures, Scan AND EMAIL: Kansas4H@ksu.edu

APPLICANT AFFIDAVIT

I have personally prepared the online application and believe it to be correct. I am interested in serving on the Kansas 4-H Youth Leadership Council as a Council Representative and/or as a National 4-H Conference Delegate. I realize this requires a significant commitment of time and I will keep that commitment if I am elected. I am willing to provide my own transportation to and from Council events. I can consistently (this means on a regular basis, minimum of 4-5 times per week) access an e-mail account and a computer/other device with internet access.

Date ____

Please Print Name	
•	FIDAVIT H Youth Leadership Council member and understand I will support the Kansas 4-H Program and my child in
X	Date
Please Print Name	
EXTENSION AGENT/STA I will continue to support, guide, and provide professional development as a Kansas 4-H n	education to this young person in their personal and
X	Date
Please Print Name	
K-State Research and Extension is committed to	providing equal opportunity for participation in all programs,

Kansas State University Agricultural Experiment Station and Cooperative Extension Service

bhinshaw@ksu.edu. Requests received after this date will be honored when it is feasible to do so. Language access services, such as interpretation or translation of vital information will be provided free of charge to

services and activities. Program information may be available in languages other than English. Reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities, including alternative means for communication (e.g., Braille, large print, audio tape, and American Sign Language) may be requested by contacting the event contact **Beth**

Hinshaw two weeks prior to the Deadline for Youth Council Applications, October 2, 2023, at

limited English proficient individuals upon request.

K-State Research and Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer.



NOTE:

If applying for National Conference complete this form as well

National 4-H Conference April 19-24, 2024 Delegate Agreement Form



If I am selected as a Kansas youth delegate to National 4-H Conference, I agree to the commitments listed below:

- 1. Provide \$2000.00 toward National 4-H Conference fees (If selected a \$1000 payment will be due January 15, 2024, and the remaining \$1000 payment will be due March 30, 2024. The remaining conference expenses are paid by a grant through the Kansas 4-H Foundation. Often times your 4-H Club, 4-H Council, local 4-H Foundation or other community organizations will help to fund your fee.
- 2. Serve two years on the Kansas 4-H Youth Leadership Council. I agree to attend the Kick-Off Retreat January 6-7, 2024 when my term begins.
- 3. Participate in orientation prior to National 4-H Conference (usually held in conjunction with the Youth Council retreat in January). I realize I will not receive reimbursement for travel to the orientation site.
- 4. Represent Kansas 4-H to the best of my ability at National 4-H Conference; sharing ideas from Kansas and learning ideas from other states.
- 5. Assist with 4-H Citizenship in Action, Kansas Youth Leadership Forum, 4-H Foundation Events, Kansas State Fair and/or other state 4-H events as requested.
- 6. Take initiative in helping 4-H members become more involved in Kansas 4-H Program activities and decisions.

Kansas Youth Leadership Forum (attendance is required).

Signature of Applicant	Date
Signature of Parent or Guardian	Date
pplications will be screened and selected applicants KYLF.	s will be notified to interview prio